Donation of 60 blankets for the cold.

Knitting with love: Donation of wool garments.

Vertigo: Donation of classrooms for children. During this quarter, one class

was taught per grade from 1st to 6th.

Romero Foundation: Donation of 18 laptops, valued at S/. 6,240.00

(six thousand two hundred and forty with 00/100 soles).

OC Forwarding S.A.C.: Donation of 1 laptop.

Madrid Real Estate: Donation of school uniforms for all students (2

uniforms per child), valued at S/. 15,190.00.

La Ensenada: Donation of water filter dispensers, valued at USD 590.